Agreement of the U.S. Department of Agriculture
To Assume the Responsibilities of the Designated Representative of the
American Institute in Taiwan Under the Memorandum of Understanding and
Terms of Reference Between the
American Institute in Taiwan and the
Taipei Economic and Cultural Representative Office in the United States
Concerning the Consultative Committee on Agriculture

As authorized by the Taiwan Relations Act, 22 U.S.C. sections 3303 and 3305, the U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) agrees to act as the Designated Representative of the American Institute in Taiwan (AIT) and to assume all the responsibilities of the Designated Representative for AIT under the Memorandum of Understanding and Terms of Reference Between the American Institute in Taiwan and the Taipei Economic and Cultural Representative Office in the United States Concerning the Consultative Committee on Agriculture, to the extent consistent with USDA's statutory authorities and subject to the availability of appropriated funds.

Done at Washington, D.C., this 10 to day of July, 2007	
For the American Institute in Taiwan	For USDA
Barr J. Jenn	Michael W. Yost  Administrator, Foreign Agricultural Services
Barbara Schrage	Michael W. Yost
Managing Director, American Institute in	Administrator, Foreign Agricultural Service
Taiwan	USDA
Washington, DC	